ARTICLE

I

Ir

I

CHAPTER 7 — BUSINESS CODE

ADMINISTRATION

Section 7-1-1
Section 7-1-2
Section 7-1-3
Section 7-1-4
Section 7-1-5
Section 7-1-6
Section 7-1-7
Section 7-1-8
Section 7-1-9
Section 7-1-10
Section 7-1-10.1
Section 7-1-10.2
Section 7-1-10.3
Section 7-1-11
Section 7-1-12
Section 7-1-13
Section 7-1-13.1
Section 7-1-13.2
Section 7-1-13.3
Section 7-1-13.4
Section 7-1-13.5
Section 7-1-14
Section 7-1-15
Section 7-1-16

SOLICITORS

Section 7-2-1
Section 7-2-2
Section 7-2-3
Section 7-2-4
Section 7-2-5
Section 7-2-6
Section 7-2-7
Section 7-2-8
Section 7-2-9
Section 7-2-10

PEDDLERS

Section 7-3-1
Section 7-3-2
Section 7-3-3
Section 7-3-4
Section 7-3-5
Section 7-3-6
Section 7-3-7
Section 7-3-8

TITLE

Applications

Persons Subject to License
Term and Form of License
Investigations

Fees

Termination of Licenses
Building and Premises
Change of Location
Location

Nuisances Prohibited
Generally

Unsafe or Unhealthful Business
Refuse Disposal

Health Requirements
Inspections

Suspension, Revocation of License or Permit
Nuisance

Hearing

Revocation

Hearing Notice

Counsel

Appeal

License to be Posted
Business Vehicle Sticker

Definitions

Certificate of Registration

Application for Certificate of Registration
Issuance and Revocation of Certificate
Policy on Soliciting

Notice Regulating Soliciting

Compliance by Solicitors

Uninvited Soliciting Prohibited
Solicitations on Public Highways

Fees

License Required
Definition

Applications

Investigation of Applicants
Hours

Fraud

Photographs

Unwanted Peddling

[2022]

PAGE

7-1
7-1

7-2
7-2

7-2
7-3

7-3
7-3
7-3
7-3
74
74

74
74

7-5
7-5

7-5

7-6

7-6
77

7-7
7-8

7-8
7-8

7-9
7-9

7-9
7-9
7-9
7-10

TC-1



ARTICLE

Imr

v

vr

vir

Section 7-3-9

Section 7-3-10
Section 7-3-11
Section 7-3-12

Section 7-4-1
Section 7-4-2
Section 7-4-3
Section 7-4-4
Section 7-4-5
Section 7-4-6
Section 7-4-7
Section 7-4-8
Section 7-4-9
Section 7-4-10

JUNK DEALERS

Section 7-5-1
Section 7-5-2
Section 7-5-3
Section 7-5-4
Section 7-5-5
Section 7-5-6
Section 7-5-7
Section 7-5-8
Section 7-5-9

AUTO SALVAGE YARDS

Section 7-6-1
Section 7-6-2
Section 7-6-3
Section 7-6-4
Section 7-6-5
Section 7-6-6
Section 7-6-7
Section 7-6-8
Section 7-6-9
Section 7-6-10
Section 7-6-11
Section 7-6-12
Section 7-6-13

Section 7-7-1
Section 7-7-2
Section 7-7-3
Section 7-7-4

PEDDLERS (CONTINUED)

COIN-OPERATED MACHINES

RAFFLES AND POKER RUNS

TITLE

Peddlers as Nuisance
Duty of Police to Abate
Exclusionary Provision
Fees

Definitions

License Required
Application

Prohibited Licensees

Fees

Non-Assignability of License
Gambling Regulations
Display of License

Right of Entry

Closing Hours

Definitions

Physical Requirements
License Required
Application
Disqualification
License

License Fee

Minors

Inspection

Definition

Fences Required
Advertisements on Fences
Height of Fences

Time for Demolishing
Open Fire

Rubbish and Waste Matter
Gasoline to be Drained
Inspection

Hours of Operation
Records

Buying and Selling Vehicles
Permit Required

Definitions
Requirement of License

Applications for a License for a Raffle
Application for a License for a Poker Run

[2022]

PAGE

7-10
7-10
7-10
7-10

7-11
7-11
7-11
7-11
7-12
7-12
7-12
7-12
7-12
7-12

7-13
7-13
7-13
7-13
7-14
7-14
7-14
7-14
7-14

7-15
7-15
7-15
7-15
7-15
7-15
7-15
7-15
7-15
7-15
7-15
7-16
7-16

7-17
7-18
7-18
7-19

TC-2



ARTICLE

TITLE

VII RAFFLES AND POKER RUNS (CONTINUED)

Section 7-7-5
Section 7-7-6
Section 7-7-7
Section 7-7-8
Section 7-7-9
Section 7-7-10
Section 7-7-11

VIII FIREWORKS CODE
Section 7-8-1
Section 7-8-2
Section 7-8-3

Section 7-8-4
Section 7-8-5
Section 7-8-6
Section 7-8-7
Section 7-8-8
Section 7-8-9

Section 7-8-10
Section 7-8-11
Section 7-8-12
Section 7-8-13
Section 7-8-14
Section 7-8-15
Section 7-8-16
Section 7-8-17
Section 7-8-18
Section 7-8-19

Licensee Qualifications

License Issuance

Conduct of Raffles and Poker Runs
Manager — Bond for Raffles
Records

Limited Construction

Prize Limitations, Term

Definitions
Sale of Fireworks Unlawful

Possession, Use and Discharge of Dangerous

Fireworks Unlawful

Permit Required to Sell or Display Fireworks

Time Limit Set on Sale and Use
Permit Fees

Issuance — Nontransferable Voiding
Application for Public Display Permit

Application for Seller’'s Permit — Conditions for

Issuance

Sale from Stands — Exceptions
Standards for Temporary Stands
Standards for Public Fireworks Displays
Use of Fireworks in Public Parks
Special Effects for Entertainment Media
Nonprohibited Acts

Applicability

Status of State Law

Enforcement

Reckless Discharge or Use Prohibited

Ix MOBILE FOOD VENDOR/TRUCK GUIDELINES

Section 7-9-1
Section 7-9-2
Section 7-9-3
Section 7-9-4
Section 7-9-5
Section 7-9-6
Section 7-9-7
Section 7-9-8
Section 7-9-9

Definitions

License Required

Manner of Operation

Application

Investigation of Applicants

Fees

License Issuance

License Non-Transferable

Suspension and Revocation of License

X ADULT USE LICENSING AND REGULATION

Section 7-10-1
Section 7-10-2
Section 7-10-3
Section 7-10-4
Section 7-10-5
Section 7-10-6

Purpose

Definitions

License Required
Issuance of License
Liguor

Fees

[2022]

PAGE

7-19
7-20
721
721
721
7-22
7-22

723
723

723
723
723
7-24
7-24
7-24

7-24
7-25
7-25
7-26
7-26
7-27
727
727
7-27
7-27
727

7-28
7-28
7-28
7-29
7-29
7-29
7-30
7-30
7-30

7-31
7-31
7-33
7-34
7-34
7-34

TC-3



ARTICLE

TITLE

X ADULT USE LICENSING AND REGULATION (CONTINUED)

Section 7-10-7

Section 7-10-8

Section 7-10-9

Section 7-10-10
Section 7-10-11
Section 7-10-12
Section 7-10-13
Section 7-10-14
Section 7-10-15
Section 7-10-16
Section 7-10-17

Schedule "A”

Inspection

Expiration of License

Suspension

Revocation

Transfer of License

Business Records

Liguor License

Adult Entertainment Cabarets — Restrictions
Video Viewing Booths — Restrictions
Hours of Operation

Investigation

Fees

[2022]

PAGE

7-34
7-35
7-35
7-35
7-36
7-36
7-36
7-36
7-36
7-36
7-36

7-37

TC-4



