CHAPTER 7 – BUSINESS CODE

<u>ARTICLE</u>

<u>TITLE</u>

<u>PAGE</u>

I ADMINISTRATION

Section 7-1-1 - A	Applications	7-1
Section 7-1-2 - 1	Persons Subject to License	7-1
Section 7-1-3 -	Term and Form of License	7-1
Section 7-1-4 - 1	Investigations	7-1
Section 7-1-5 - 1	Fees	7-2
Section 7-1-6 -	Termination of Licenses	7-2
Section 7-1-7 - 1	Building and Premises	7-2
Section 7-1-8 - 0	Change of Location	7-2
Section 7-1-9 - 1	Location	7-3
Section 7-1-10 - 1	Nuisances Prohibited	7-3
Section 7-1-10.1 - 0	Generally	7-3
Section 7-1-10.2 - 0	Unsafe or Unhealthful Business	7-3
Section 7-1-10.3 - 1	Refuse Disposal	7-3
Section 7-1-11 - 1	Health Requirements	7-3
Section 7-1-12 - 1	Inspections	7-4
Section 7-1-13 - 5	Suspension, Revocation of License or Permit	7-4
Section 7-1-13.1 - 1	Nuisance	7-4
Section 7-1-13.2 - 1	Hearing	7-4
Section 7-1-13.3 - 1	Revocation	7-4
Section 7-1-13.4 - 1	Hearing Notice	7-5
	Counsel	7-5
	Appeal	7-5
	License to be Posted	7-5
Section 7-1-16 - 1	Business Vehicle Sticker	7-5

II SOLICITORS

Section 7-2-1	-	Definitions	7-6
Section 7-2-2	-	Certificate of Registration	7-6
Section 7-2-3	-	Application for Certificate of Registration	7-6
Section 7-2-4	-	Issuance and Revocation of Certificate	7-7
Section 7-2-5	-	Policy on Soliciting	7-7
Section 7-2-6	-	Notice Regulating Soliciting	7-7
Section 7-2-7	-	Compliance by Solicitors	7-8
Section 7-2-8	-	Uninvited Soliciting Prohibited	7-8
Section 7-2-9	-	Solicitations on Public Highways	7-8
Section 7-2-10	-	Fees	7-8

III PEDDLERS

Section 7-3-1	-	License Required	<i>7-9</i>
Section 7-3-2	-	Definition	<i>7-9</i>
Section 7-3-3	-	Applications	<i>7-9</i>
Section 7-3-4	-	Investigation of Applicants	<i>7-9</i>
Section 7-3-5	-	Hours	<i>7-9</i>
Section 7-3-6	-	Fraud	<i>7-9</i>
Section 7-3-7	-	Photographs	<i>7-9</i>
Section 7-3-8	-	Unwanted Peddling	7-10

<u>ARTICLE</u>

<u>TITLE</u>

III PEDDLERS (CONTINUED)

Section 7-3-9	-	Peddlers as Nuisance	7-10
Section 7-3-10	-	Duty of Police to Abate	7-10
Section 7-3-11	-	Exclusionary Provision	7-10
Section 7-3-12	-	Fees	7-10

IV COIN-OPERATED MACHINES

		-	
Section 7-4-1	-	Definitions	7-11
Section 7-4-2	-	License Required	7-11
Section 7-4-3	-	Application	7-11
Section 7-4-4	-	Prohibited Licensees	7-11
Section 7-4-5	-	Fees	7-12
Section 7-4-6	-	Non-Assignability of License	7-12
Section 7-4-7	-	Gambling Regulations	7-12
Section 7-4-8	-	Display of License	7-12
Section 7-4-9	-	Right of Entry	7-12
Section 7-4-10	-	Closing Hours	7-12

V JUNK DEALERS

Section 7-5-1	-	Definitions	7-13
Section 7-5-2	-	Physical Requirements	7-13
Section 7-5-3	-	License Required	7-13
Section 7-5-4	-	Application	7-13
Section 7-5-5	-	Disqualification	7-14
Section 7-5-6	-	License	7-14
Section 7-5-7	-	License Fee	7-14
Section 7-5-8	-	Minors	7-14
Section 7-5-9	-	Inspection	7-14

VI AUTO SALVAGE YARDS

Section 7-6-1 Section 7-6-2	- -	Definition Fences Required	7-15 7-15
Section 7-6-3	-	Advertisements on Fences	7-15
Section 7-6-4	-	Height of Fences	7-15
Section 7-6-5	-	Time for Demolishing	7-15
Section 7-6-6	-	Open Fire	7-15
Section 7-6-7	-	Rubbish and Waste Matter	7-15
Section 7-6-8	-	Gasoline to be Drained	7-15
Section 7-6-9	-	Inspection	7-15
Section 7-6-10	-	Hours of Operation	7-15
Section 7-6-11	-	Records	7-15
Section 7-6-12	-	Buying and Selling Vehicles	7-16
Section 7-6-13	-	Permit Required	7-16

VII RAFFLES AND POKER RUNS

Section 7-7-1	-	Definitions	7-17
Section 7-7-2	-	Requirement of License	7-18
Section 7-7-3	-	Applications for a License for a Raffle	7-18
Section 7-7-4	-	Application for a License for a Poker Run	7-19

<u>ARTICLE</u>

VII	RAFFLES AND POKER R	UNS	(CONTINUED)	
	Section 7-7-5	-	Licensee Qualifications	7-19
	Section 7-7-6	-	License Issuance	7-20
	Section 7-7-7	-	Conduct of Raffles and Poker Runs	7-21
	Section 7-7-8	-	Manager – Bond for Raffles	7-21
	Section 7-7-9	-	Records	7-21
	Section 7-7-10	-	Limited Construction	7-22
	Section 7-7-11	-	Prize Limitations; Term	7-22
VIII	FIREWORKS CODE			
	Section 7-8-1	-	Definitions	<i>7-23</i>
	Section 7-8-2	-	Sale of Fireworks Unlawful	7-23
	Section 7-8-3	-	Possession, Use and Discharge of Dangerous	
			Fireworks Unlawful	7-23
	Section 7-8-4	-	Permit Required to Sell or Display Fireworks	7-23
	Section 7-8-5	-	Time Limit Set on Sale and Use	7-23
	Section 7-8-6	-	Permit Fees	7-24
	Section 7-8-7	-	Issuance – Nontransferable Voiding	7-24
	Section 7-8-8	-	Application for Public Display Permit	7-24
	Section 7-8-9	-	Application for Seller's Permit – Conditions for	
			Issuance	7-24
	Section 7-8-10	-	Sale from Stands – Exceptions	7-25
	Section 7-8-11	-	Standards for Temporary Stands	7-25
	Section 7-8-12	-	Standards for Public Fireworks Displays	7-26
	Section 7-8-13	-	Use of Fireworks in Public Parks	7-26
	Section 7-8-14	-	Special Effects for Entertainment Media	7-27
	Section 7-8-15	-	Nonprohibited Acts	7-27
	Section 7-8-16	-	Applicability	7-27
	Section 7-8-17	-	Status of State Law	7-27
	Section 7-8-18	-	Enforcement	7-27
	Section 7-8-19	-	Reckless Discharge or Use Prohibited	7-27

IX MOBILE FOOD VENDOR/TRUCK GUIDELINES

Section 7-9-1	-	Definitions	7-28
Section 7-9-2	-	License Required	7-28
Section 7-9-3	-	Manner of Operation	7-28
Section 7-9-4	-	Application	7-29
Section 7-9-5	-	Investigation of Applicants	7-29
Section 7-9-6	-	Fees	7-29
Section 7-9-7	-	License Issuance	7-30
Section 7-9-8	-	License Non-Transferable	7-30
Section 7-9-9	-	Suspension and Revocation of License	7-30

ADULT USE LICENSING AND REGULATION X

Section 7-10-1	-	Purpose	7-31
Section 7-10-2	-	Definitions	7-31
Section 7-10-3	-	License Required	7-33
Section 7-10-4	-	Issuance of License	7-34
Section 7-10-5	-	Liquor	7-34
Section 7-10-6	-	Fees	7-34

<u>ARTICLE</u>

X

<u>TITLE</u>

<u>PAGE</u>

ADULT USE LICENSING	ANI	D REGULATION (CONTINUED)	
Section 7-10-7	-	Inspection	7-34
Section 7-10-8	-	Expiration of License	7-35
Section 7-10-9	-	Suspension	7-35
Section 7-10-10	-	Revocation	<i>7-35</i>
Section 7-10-11	-	Transfer of License	7-36
Section 7-10-12	-	Business Records	7-36
Section 7-10-13	-	Liquor License	7-36
Section 7-10-14	-	Adult Entertainment Cabarets – Restrictions	7-36
Section 7-10-15	-	Video Viewing Booths – Restrictions	7-36
Section 7-10-16	-	Hours of Operation	7-36
Section 7-10-17	-	Investigation	7-36
Schedule "A"	-	Fees	7-37